- | Board of Commissioners of Cook
=R County

Yo . 4

Legislation Text

118 North Clark Street
Chicago, IL

File #: 24-1550, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County
Vendor: Center for Advancing Domestic Peace, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to extend contract
Good(s) or Service(s): Domestic violence intervention counseling

Original Contract Period: 4/15/2021 - 4/14/2024, with no renewal options
Proposed Amendment Type: Extension

Proposed Contract Period: Extension period, 4/15/2024 - 9/30/2025

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $26,000.00

Original Approval (Board or Procurement): Procurement, 4/29/2021, $26,000.00
Increase Requested: N/A

Previous Board Increase(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s): N/A

Previous Board Renewals: N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Renewals: N/A

Previous Board Extension(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Extension(s): N/A

Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2024 $13,000.00, FY 2025 $11,243.00
Accounts: 11900.1310.54004.580171 (grant disbursements)

Contract Number(s): 2113-18536

Concurrences:
The Contract Specific Goal set on this Contract is Zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 2

Printed on 4/27/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 24-1550, Version: 1

Summary: The Office of the Chief Judge seeks to amend contract No. 2112-18536 with Center for Advancing Peace,
Inc. to extend the end date as approved by the grantor, pursuant to a no-cost extension, to enable the court and
subrecipient to maximize usage of the award.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/27/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

